BROADCASTING INSTITUTION OF RADIO TELEVISION OF SERBIA 11000 BELGRADE, TAKOVSKA NO. 10

hereby passes the

DECISION TO EXTEND THE DEADLINE

for the submission of bids for the public procurement of goods by open procedure No. D - 4 0/12 - RADIO BELGRADE DIGITAL MASTER CONTROL ROOM EQUIPMENT

Time and place forbids submission:

The deadline is hereby extended for the submission of bids for the public procurement of goods - **RADIO BELGRADE DIGITAL MASTER CONTROL ROOM EQUIPMENT** - for which the Public Invitation for Bids was published on 26.02.2013 in the Official Gazette of the Republic of Serbia No. 018/2013.

The bidders shall submit their bids not later than the fifth day from the date of the publication of the Decision on the extension in the Official Gazette of RS, by 10 a.m. by registered mail or in person at the RTS Registry office, Belgrade, No. 10 Takovska St., in a closed and sealed package/envelope bearing the address:

Radiodifuzna ustanova Radio televizija Srbije (Pisarnica RTS), Takovska br. 10, 11000 Belgrade, Serbia

and marked as follows:

"PONUDA ZA OPREMU ZA DIGITALNI MASTER RADIO BEOGRADA JNVV br. D-40/12 – NE OTVARATI".

("BID FOR RADIO BELGRADE DIGITAL MASTER CONTROL ROOM EQUIPMENT GVPP No. D-40/12 – DO NOT OPEN")

Should the said deadline expire on a non-workday, the deadline within the said term shall be the first subsequent workday by 10:00 a.m. The name, the seat of the bidder, the contact phone number and e-mail shall also be indicated in writing on the back of the envelope / package.

Any bid submitted later than the fifth day from the date of publication of the Decision on the extension in the Official Gazette of RS, by 10 a.m. shall be deemed late. After the bids Opening Procedure, the Procuring Entity shall return such late bids unopened to the respective bidder with the annotation that it has been submitted late.

The time and place of the bid opening:

The public opening of bids shall take place immediately after the expiry of the deadline for bid submittal, namely at **12 a.m.** in the RTS building in Belgrade, No. 8 Takovska Street, room 7. in the presence of authorized representatives of bidders. The opening procedure will be include official minutes which will be forwarded to the bidders within 3 days after the bid opening procedure.

Contacts:

Additional information or clarifications may be requested by the bidders in written form **only** via the **e-mail**: domaca_nabavka@rts.rs (contact person Nedeljka Antić) not later than **5 days** before the deadline for submission of bids.